the qualified electors of the District shall be subject to the same campaign financing disclosure 
requirements and oath of office requirements as candidates for any other public office. 

e. The compensation of each supervisor is limited to Two Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($200.00) per meeting (not to exceed Four Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 
Dollars [$4,800.00) per year), plus standard State travel and per diem expenses, unless a higher 
compensation is approved by a referendum of the residents of the District. 

f. All meetings of the District's Board of Supervisors, which shall include a 
minimum of four ( 4) times per year during evening hours, must be open to the public and governed by